



\$~11

* **THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sahni
Ms. Neeru Tanwar, Advs.
(M-9811047975)
(amarjeetsahni@rediffmail.com)

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhang Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

1. As per office note, written statement, affidavit of admission/denial and documents e-filed by the defendant, however, the below mentioned application for condonation of delay is pending.

**IA no. 3679/2024 (u/o 8 Rule 1 r/s Section 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 85 days in filing written statement)**

2. Heard. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is listed before the Honourable Court on **20.02.2024**.
5. File may be placed before the Honourable Court on date



already fixed i.e. **20.02.2024** for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)