



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023 & I.A. 3679/2024**

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Samar Khan, Mr. Tanvir
Nayar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.02.2024**

1. I.A. 3679/2024 is pending before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. List the application for consideration before the learned Joint Registrar on 08.04.2024.
3. After disposal of the application, the learned Joint Registrar may take up the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
4. List before the Court on 24.07.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

'Bhupi' /