



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 675/2023

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Batra, Adv.

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Nair, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

Written statement, affidavit of admission/denial and documents e-filed by the defendant, however, the below mentioned application for condonation of delay is pending.

IA No. 3679/2024 (u/o 8 Rule 1 r/s Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 85 days in filing written statement)

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply. Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify for arguments on the captioned IA on 05.07.2024

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any