



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**

**M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshita, Adv. (M: 9773690357)

versus

**M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Mr. Yagyesh  
Kumar, Advs. (M: 9899570061)

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**22.07.2024**

**I.A. No. 3679/2024**

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement.

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel submitted that she is not willing to reply and will argue the application. She opposed the application.

Heard. I have considered the submissions of both parties and perused the record and contents of the application. In view of the facts and circumstances, the delay in filing the written statement on behalf of the defendant is condoned subject to a cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be given to the opposite party within two days.

The captioned IA accordingly allowed and **disposed of**.



**CS(COMM) 675/2023**

Written statement along with the affidavit of admission / denial be taken on record. Copy has already been received by the learned opposite counsel.

Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law.

At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 24.07.2024 for further directions.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 22, 2024/sms**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*