



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIESPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sahni, Ms. Shabana Ahmed and Ms. Kanishka Jain, Advs.

Versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Mr. Yagyesh Kumar, Mr. Shubham Agarwal and Mr. Rohit Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **24.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the written statement filed by the defendant has been taken on record by the learned Joint Registrar vide order dated 22.07.2024.

1.1 He states that the plaintiff confirms receipt of the costs from the defendant. He further states that the plaintiff seeks four (4) weeks' time to file replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents. It is ordered accordingly.

2. List on 15.10.2024 before the Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings, recording admission/denial of documents and marking of



exhibits.

3. The parties are directed to file joint documents scheduled within eight (8) weeks.
4. List before Court for framing of issues on 11.11.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 24, 2024/ns/sk