



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**
M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirat Sahni, Adv. proxy counsel
for Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sahni, Adv.
(M: 9810047975, Email:
amarjeetsahni@rediffmail.com)
(Through VC)

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Mr. Yagyesh
Kumar, Advs. (M: 9205618242,
Email: advyagyesh@gmail.com)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

1. Matter is listed for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits.
2. Joint Document Schedule as well as hard copy of documents has not been filed on behalf of both the parties.
3. Replication along with affidavit of admission / denial is lying under objections. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, she has already moved an application for condonation of delay in filing the replication and admitted that replication has been filed beyond the period of 45 days from the service of written statement.



4. At joint request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)