



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**
M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIESPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTDDefendant
Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **23.04.2025**

1. Hard copy of documents not filed.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of plaintiff is not filed in accordance with relevant rules/Performa. At this, learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will do the needful and file fresh affidavit of admission/denial.
3. Put up for completion of process of admission/denial of documents on 11.08.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)