



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIESPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sauni and Ms.
Vanshita Bhuranda, Advs.**

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Tanvir Nayar and Mr. Yogyes
Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.08.2025

1. It is submitted by learned counsels for both the parties that matter is pending before Mediation Centre.
2. Put up for confirmation of settlement/compliance of order dated 23.04.2025 on 02.12.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2025/tp