



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 675/2023

M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kirat Sahni, Adv.

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTDDefendant

**Through: Mr. Tanvir Nayar and Mr. Anany Rai,
Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At joint request, put up for the purpose already fixed on 25.02.2026.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2025/tp