



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2023**
M/S BREWFORCE TECHNOLOGIESPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sahni, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

M/S RAJA KAIMOOR BREWERIES PVT.LTDDefendant
Through: **Mr. Yagyesh Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 25.02.2026

1. As per mediation report, matter could not be settled.
2. In reference to order dated 23.04.2025, it is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that his affidavit of admission/denial is in accordance with relevant rules and no any fresh affidavit is to be filed.
3. JDS and hard copies of documents already filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he is not well and not able to come to the Court physically.
4. Put up for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 29.04.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/tp